Government Gazette No. 23657

No. R. 998

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/113)

2002-07-19

Under section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, the Schedule to Government Notice No. 826 appearing in Government
Gazette No. 23521 dated 14 June 2002 is hereby substituted by the Schedule to this notice.

SCHEDULE

T AMANUEL
MINISTER OF FINANCE

Item

11

Tariff
Heading

Code

Description

HI

Rebate
Items

v v VI

Rate of Anno=

tations

Imported
from or anti-
originating dumping

in duty

215.02

7306.10

7306.30

7306.90

01.06

01.06

01.06

69

63

67

By the insertion before tariff heading
7306.40 of the following:

Tubes and pipes of a kind used for oil
or gas pipelines, of galvanised iron or
non-alloy steel, welded, with an internal
circular cross-sectional dimension of 15
mm or more but not exceeding 150 mm,
commonly known as welded galvanised
steel pipe

Tubes, pipes and hollow profiles
(excluding line pipe of a kind used for
oil or gas pipelines and casing and
tubing , of a kind used in drilling for oil
or gas), welded, with an internal
circular cross-sectional dimension of 15
mm or more but not exceeding 150 mm,
of galvanised iron or non-alloy steel,
commonly known as welded galvanised
steel pipe

By the insertion after tariff heading
7306.40 of the following:

Tubes, pipes and hollow profiles, of
galvanised iron or non-alloy steel,
welded, with an internal circular cross-
sectional dimension of 15 mm or more
but not exceeding 150 mm, commonly
known as welded galvanised steel pipe

India 34,7%

India 34,7%

India 34,7%"




