No. R. 998

2002-07-19

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/113)

Under section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, the Schedule to Government Notice No. 826 appearing in Government Gazette No. 23521 dated 14 June 2002 is hereby substituted by the Schedule to this notice.

T A MANUEL MINISTER OF FINANCE

I	II				III	IV	v	VI
Item	Tariff Heading	Code	C. D.	Description	Rebate Items	Imported from or originating in	Rate of anti- dumping duty	Anno= tations
215.02	7306.10	01.06	69	By the insertion before tariff heading 7306.40 of the following: Tubes and pipes of a kind used for oil or gas pipelines, of galvanised iron or non-alloy steel, welded, with an internal circular cross-sectional dimension of 15 mm or more but not exceeding 150 mm, commonly known as welded galvanised steel pipe		India	34,7%	
	7306.30	01.06	63	Tubes, pipes and hollow profiles (excluding line pipe of a kind used for oil or gas pipelines and casing and tubing, of a kind used in drilling for oil or gas), welded, with an internal circular cross-sectional dimension of 15 mm or more but not exceeding 150 mm, of galvanised iron or non-alloy steel, commonly known as welded galvanised steel pipe		India	34,7%	
	7306.90	01.06	67	By the insertion after tariff heading 7306.40 of the following: Tubes, pipes and hollow profiles, of galvanised iron or non-alloy steel, welded, with an internal circular cross- sectional dimension of 15 mm or more but not exceeding 150 mm, commonly known as welded galvanised steel pipe		India	34,7%"	

SCHEDULE